## **Stavely Education Foundation Scholarship Application**

The Stavely Education Foundation was formed in 1996. The goals of the education trust are two fold:

- 1) Manage donations and bequests to develop a legacy directed to education projects and scholarships.
- 2) To assist in the delivery of quality, accessible public education in Stavely. The Stavely Education Foundation Scholarship Program began in 2006. We are proud to announce its continuation and would encourage students who have attended Stavely Schools to apply.

The Eligibility Criteria are the following:

- 1) The candidate must have attended Stavely Schools for a minimum of four years.
- 2) The candidate will submit a paragraph sharing a favorite memory of Stavely Schools.
- 3) The candidate will ensure that an official confirmation of enrollment/registration from a recognized post secondary institution dated no **earlier** than September 30<sup>th</sup> of the scholarship year is submitted to the decision-making body (Stavely Education Foundation) along with the completed application and required paragraph before the scholarship deadline. Any programs that begin after September 30<sup>th</sup> of the scholarship year may be considered. Please contact a Stavely Education Foundation member for further application information.
- 4) First time applicants that meet the above criteria will be awarded scholarships. If there are more than ten first time applicants per year, the scholarships will be dispersed by a lottery system. Any remaining applications from previous recipients will be drawn by a lottery to fill the annual maximum dispersal of ten scholarships.
- 5) Any applicant is eligible to receive two \$1000.00 scholarships in their lifetime.

Information and application forms are available on-line: <a href="http://www.stavelyschool.ca/documents/general/Stavely%20Education%20Foundation%20Scholarship%20application.pdf">http://www.stavelyschool.ca/documents/general/Stavely%20Education%20Foundation%20Scholarship%20application.pdf</a>

## IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE WITH COMPLETING YOUR SCHOLARSHIP REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT AN SEF MEMBER.

For more information or an application form, please call: Leanne Watson at 403.549.3841 Kelly Hall at 403.646.5813

Applications must be sent to: Stavely Education Foundation Box 156 Stavely, AB T0L 1Z0

Completed applications must be received by October 31<sup>st</sup> of the calendar year without exception or notification.

## **Stavely Education Foundation Scholarship Application**

Name:	
City/Town:	
	Postal Code:
Telephone Number:	
Student ID Number:	
<b>Education:</b>	
Indicate the years you attended Stavely Schools (i.e. 1999-2005)	
Name of the institution you are curre	ntly registered with:
Name of the program you are current	tly enrolled in:
Declaration of Applicant:	
this scholarship. c) I authorize the release and exchan between the Stavely Education	ete.  dy plans to be released publicly if I receive  age of my personal information by and  n Foundation and any federal and provincial  ads or institutions to verify the information I
Signature of Applicant	Date